
PARKING CHARGE NOTICE INFORMATION            Updated 23/04/2024 

The table above details information on our parking charges for our Off Street Pay and Display parking. Enforcement of On Street parking is NOT the 
responsibility of Scottish Borders Council and queries should therefore be directed to Police Scotland.  We are also unable to supply any information                        
regarding overpayment due to ‘over vending’ as the software in our car park machines is unable to distinguish if there has been an ‘overvend’.  
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Current year 
01/04/23-30/04/23 138 96 26 16 11 £1,910 0 0 0 £7862.14
01/05/23-31/05/23 159 110 22 27 15 £2,560 2 0 2 £6265.13
01/06/23-30/06/23 214 122 37 55 23 £3,160 4 1 3 £7071.63
01/07/23-31/07/23 147 85 25 37 14 £2,330 2 2 0 £9,942.34
01/08/23-31/08/23 169 101 36 32 20 £2,401 0 0 0 £6,226.21
01/09/23-30/09/23 204 132 40 32 24 £3,450 2 0 2 £8,539.72
01/10/23-31/10/23 203 132 36 35 21 £2,780 0 0 0 £12,445.87
01/11/23-30/11/23 216 140 37 39 17 £3,770 0 0 0 £15,614.64
01/12/23-31/12/23 114 57 29 28 21 £1,820 0 0 0 £9,707.39
01/01/24-31/01/24 115 64 26 25 15 £2,320 1 0 1 £12,307.91
01/02/24-28/02/24 159 91 29 39 37 £2,180 0 0 0 £11,932.69
01/03/24-31/03/24 186 113 32 41 41 £3,150 0 0 0 £20,620.07

Previous years 
01/04/22-31/03/23 1553 930 266 357 158 £18,530 1 0 1 £146,361
01/04/21-31/03/22 1713 1001 259 453 188 £18,441 3 3 0 £93,060
01/04/20-31/03/21 911 493 119 299 83 £9,560 0 0 0 £88,294
01/04/19-31/03/20 1454 808 109 537 283 £16,212 13 0 13 £101,986
01/04/18-31/03/19 1846 1000 159 687 281 £19,425 10 3 7 £78,221
01/04/17-31/03/18 1782 1145 160 477 187 £19,910 15 4 11 £81,840
01/04/16-31/03/17 1532 980 194 358 96 £18,710 12 6 6 £82,041



RESIDENTIAL PARKING PERMIT INFORMATION 
The table below details information on our Resident Parking Permits.  We currently have 3 types of permit: Resident Annual Permit for residents in the 
Scottish Borders priced at £26.00 (Inc VAT), Visitor Annual Permit priced at £41.50 (Inc VAT) and Resident Annual Permit specific to  a local car park, 
namely High Street car park,  Galashiels,  priced at £60.00 (Inc VAT).  Any surplus revenue from the wider Pay and Display regime can be spent by the local 
authority on local schemes and initiatives in that area.  Local councillors determine the distribution of any surplus. 

Date 

Number of 
residents parking 

permits issued Revenue raised 
Current year 

01/04/23-30/04/23 14 £202
01/05/23-31/05/23 12 £345
01/06/23-30/06/23 8 £193
01/07/23-31/07/23 9 £267
01/08/23-31/08/23 7 £241
01/09/23-30/09/23 37 £776
01/10/23-31/10/23 25 £592
01/11/23-30/11/23 14 £298
01/12/23-31/12/23 10 £210
01/01/24-31/01/24 13 £455
01/02/24-28/02/24 25 £645
01/03/24-31/03/24 27 £464

Previous years 
01/04/22-31/03/23 185 £4,256
01/04/21-31/03/22 187 £4,266
01/04/20-31/03/21 177 £4,263
01/04/19-31/03/20 185 £4,094
01/04/18-31/03/19 186 £4,235
01/04/17-31/03/18 177 £3,762
01/04/16-31/03/17 157 £3.463


